Amend CSHB 2625 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "<u>MASS</u>".

(2) On page 2, strike lines 9-16 and substitute the following:

(1) a counterfeit credit card or debit card;

(2) the number and expiration date of a credit card or debit card without the consent of the account holder; or

(3) the data stored on the digital imprint of a credit card or debit card without the consent of the account holder.

(3) On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

(1) a state jail felony if the number of items obtained, possessed, transferred, or used is less than five;

(4) On page 2, line 26, strike "(1)" and substitute "(2)".

(5) On page 3, line 2, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

(6) On page 3, line 5, strike "(3)" and substitute "(4)".

(7) On page 3, line 8, strike "<u>or (2)</u>" and substitute "<u>, (2)</u>, or (3)".